
  2025/26 全日本選抜スピードスケート競技会ポイント
2025年12月11日 現在

氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
川目　拓磨 滋賀県スポーツ協会 1 122 8 33 3 43 2 46
辻本　一史 三重県スケート連盟 2 119 5 38 10 31 1 50
高見澤　匠冴 専修大学 3 112 9 32 4 40 4 40
藤中　秀斗 高崎健大 4 95 10 31 13 28 6 36
大島　颯己 オカモトグループ 5 90 4 40 1 50
松井　大和 （株）シリウス 6 89 2 46 3 43
阿部　心哉 日本大学 7 84 1 50 7 34
笹渕　遥人 専修大学 8 83 14 27 18 23 8 33
山本　悠乃 ウェルネット 9 82 2 46 6 36
吉澤　翔 山梨学院大学 10 82 12 29 16 25 13 28
阿部　春琉斗 高崎健大 11 81 22 19 11 30 9 32
熊谷　宗一郎 高崎健大 12 80 18 23 15 26 10 31
辻本　楓芽 専修大学 13 76 42 0 5 38 5 38
宇賀神　怜眞 宮崎県スポーツ協会 14 73 23 18 20 21 7 34
横沢　太希 高崎健大 15 72 27 14 12 29 12 29
森本　拓也 三重県スケート連盟 16 69 6 36 8 33
浦川　迅 高崎健大 17 69 20 21 23 18 11 30
山本　敬太 日本体育大学 18 65 19 22 21 20 18 23
久保　向希 オカモトグループ 19 63 11 30 8 33
依田　大剛 嬬恋高校 J 20 63 21 20 24 17 15 26
松村　泰知 高崎健大 21 61 26 15 22 19 14 27
石岡　良介 青森県競技力対策本部 22 58 28 13 17 24 20 21
横山　颯介 大東文化大学 J 23 56 25 16 25 16 17 24
時安　清貴 日本大学 24 53 15 26 14 27
佐藤　侑翔 嬬恋高校 J 25 50 16 25 16 25
浪岡　大裕 日本体育大学 26 44 32 9 26 15 21 20
軍司　一冴 専修大学 27 43 3 43 WDR
佐藤　敦 日本体育大学 28 39 37 4 28 13 19 22
椿　尚大 CHINO SW 29 36 6 36
江原　輝 嬬恋高校 J 30 34 36 5 30 11 23 18
軍司　冬馬 白樺学園高校 J 31 28 13 28
山中　大地 (株)電算 32 24 17 24
加藤　礼門 日本大学 J 33 22 19 22
本間　新之助 TEAM FRONTIER 34 22 31 10 29 12 DNF
松田　臣二 高崎健大 35 19 22 19
高橋　大悟 星槎国際高校 J 36 17 24 17
松本　一成 ホンダカーズ群馬 37 14 27 14
三瓶　煌泰 帯広三条高校 J 38 12 29 12
佐藤　来輝 市立⾧野高校 J 39 12 39 2 31 10
宮本　哲朗 白樺学園高校 J 40 11 30 11
中捨　朝陽 大東文化大学 41 8 33 8
渡邉　公雅 小海高校 J 42 7 34 7
小谷　瞭太朗 山形中央高 J 43 6 35 6
石岡　宏介 山形中央高 J 44 3 38 3
中村　和平 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 45 1 40 1
吉田　詠喬 帯広三条高校 J 46 0 41 0
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
宮坂　大地 専修大学 1 146 2 46 1 50 1 50
鮫川　友希 日本大学 2 122 6 36 2 46 4 40
辻本　一史 三重県スケート連盟 3 108 9 32 4 40 6 36
藤中　秀斗 高崎健大 4 103 8 33 6 36 7 34
井出　雄斗 専修大学 5 91 7 34 16 25 9 32
市場　翔太 高崎健大 6 87 16 25 7 34 13 28
辻本　楓芽 専修大学 7 84 WDR 5 38 2 46
船崎　優太 明治大学 8 83 17 24 13 28 10 31
吉澤　翔 山梨学院大学 9 81 12 29 22 19 8 33
松田　臣二 高崎健大 10 74 23 18 10 31 16 25
笹渕　遥人 専修大学 11 74 19 22 19 22 11 30
山本　悠乃 ウェルネット 12 71 13 28 3 43
川目　拓磨 滋賀県スポーツ協会 13 70 15 26 26 15 12 29
村下　巧 専修大学 J 14 69 47 10 31 5 38
時安　清貴 日本大学 15 63 10 31 9 32
北野　陽翔 日本体育大学 16 61 24 17 20 21 18 23
熊谷　宗一郎 高崎健大 17 57 21 20 27 14 18 23
中捨　朝陽 大東文化大学 18 56 36 5 8 33 23 18
山本　敬太 日本体育大学 19 53 18 23 28 13 24 17
小林　空 東洋大学 J 20 52 30 11 24 17 17 24
由井　雛斗 明治大学 21 52 32 9 18 23 21 20
三井　晃太 青森県競技力対策本部 22 50 1 50
加藤　礼門 日本大学 J 23 50 17 24 15 26
大島　颯己 オカモトグループ 24 48 20 21 14 27
黒澤　慎吾 明治大学 J 25 45 33 8 31 10 14 27
松井　大和 （株）シリウス 26 43 3 43
椿　尚大 CHINO SW 27 43 3 43
井出　優哉 高崎健大 28 43 35 6 25 16 20 21
久保　向希 オカモトグループ 29 40 4 40
久保　颯大 白樺学園高校 J 30 38 5 38
横沢　太希 高崎健大 31 38 27 14 29 12 29 12
宇賀神　怜眞 宮崎県スポーツ協会 32 35 26 15 21 20
阿部　春琉斗 高崎健大 33 34 37 4 30 11 22 19
佐藤　侑翔 嬬恋高校 J 34 32 34 7 32 9 25 16
軍司　冬馬 白樺学園高校 J 35 30 11 30
軍司　一冴 専修大学 36 29 WDR 12 29
石岡　良介 青森県競技力対策本部 37 28 31 10 23 18
小坂　陽汰 高崎健大 J 38 27 14 27
高見澤　匠冴 専修大学 39 27 14 27 WDR
本間　新之助 TEAM FRONTIER 40 27 25 16 42 0 30 11
松本　一成 ホンダカーズ群馬 41 19 22 19
原　瑞樹 東洋大学 42 17 39 2 26 15
依田　大剛 嬬恋高校 J 43 17 43 0 38 3 27 14
浪岡　大裕 日本体育大学 44 13 44 0 45 0 28 13
山中　大地 (株)電算 45 13 28 13
阿部　心哉 日本大学 46 12 29 12
松村　泰知 高崎健大 47 10 48 0 31 10
江原　輝 嬬恋高校 J 48 9 54 0 43 0 32 9
湯澤　大翔 大東文化大学 49 8 55 0 44 0 33 8
武田　來侍 法政大学 50 8 33 8
森川　凌羽 恵那農業高校 J 51 7 34 7
横山　颯介 大東文化大学 J 52 7 41 0 34 7
浦川　迅 高崎健大 53 6 42 0 35 6
佐藤　敦 日本体育大学 54 5 51 0 36 5 WDR
佐藤　来輝 市立⾧野高校 J 54 5 52 0 36 5
中村　和平 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 56 4 38 3 40 1
三瓶　煌泰 帯広三条高校 J 57 2 39 2
吉田　詠喬 帯広三条高校 J 58 1 40 1
宮本　哲朗 白樺学園高校 J 60 0 45 0
渡邉　公雅 小海高校 J 60 0 46 0
小谷　瞭太朗 山形中央高 J 60 0 49 0
松本　叶夢 東洋大学 60 0 50 0 41 0 WDR
石岡　宏介 山形中央高 J 60 0 53 0
高橋　大悟 星槎国際高校 J - 0 WDR
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
宮坂　大地 専修大学 1 143 3 43 1 50 1 50
佐藤　太陽 明治大学 2 122 5 38 2 46 5 38
菊原　颯 明治大学 3 110 14 27 3 43 4 40
井出　雄斗 専修大学 4 109 13 28 5 38 3 43
村下　巧 専修大学 J 5 100 9 32 7 34 7 34
船崎　優太 明治大学 6 93 12 29 13 28 6 36
立花　英太郎 専修大学 7 83 28 13 4 40 11 30
佐藤　真翔 高崎健大 8 81 19 22 11 30 12 29
小林　空 東洋大学 J 9 79 22 19 12 29 10 31
林　拓磨 専修大学 10 77 10 31 2 46
市場　椋也 高崎健大 11 77 18 23 19 22 9 32
由井　雛斗 明治大学 12 73 21 20 14 27 15 26
小川　拓朗 栃木県スポーツ協会 13 72 4 40 9 32
遠藤　二千翔 恵那市スポーツ連盟 14 69 6 36 8 33
小谷　謙太朗 日本体育大学 15 62 31 10 17 24 13 28
市場　翔太 高崎健大 16 56 35 6 15 26 17 24
齊下　功聖 大東文化大学 17 54 23 18 6 36
干川　脩太 TEAM FRONTIER 18 54 32 9 21 20 16 25
吉澤　柊威 大東文化大学 19 52 20 21 10 31
三井　晃太 青森県競技力対策本部 20 50 1 50
三井　翔太 高崎健大 21 49 17 24 16 25
土屋　良輔 （株）メモリード 22 46 2 46
宮原　啓 早稲田大学 23 45 29 12 8 33
松田　臣二 高崎健大 24 43 25 16 47 0 14 27
北野　陽翔 日本体育大学 25 39 34 7 27 14 23 18
蟻戸　丈生 大東文化大学 26 36 39 2 28 13 20 21
小坂　陽汰 高崎健大 J 27 36 24 17 22 19
黒坂　快斗 専修大学 J 28 35 43 0 29 12 18 23
戸水　駿大 日本大学 29 35 46 0 26 15 21 20
久保　颯大 白樺学園高校 J 30 34 7 34
中村　虎太郎 明治大学 31 34 51 0 23 18 25 16
伊藤　貴裕 白銅 32 33 8 33
引地　朔野 日本体育大学 33 31 33 8 18 23
新海　大輝 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 34 30 11 30
黒澤　慎吾 明治大学 J 35 30 52 0 25 16 27 14
堀川　雄大 白樺学園高校 J 36 26 15 26
中村　龍太郎 明治大学 37 26 53 0 30 11 26 15
⾧岡　歩太 白樺学園高校 J 38 25 16 25
松本　一成 ホンダカーズ群馬 39 25 37 4 20 21
田原　秀真 明治大学 40 23 38 3 32 9 30 11
白川　弘 大東文化大学 41 22 19 22
大森　栄司 専修大学 J 42 22 42 0 36 5 24 17
井出　優哉 高崎健大 43 21 48 0 32 9 29 12
原田　海聞 山梨学院大学 44 19 49 0 41 0 22 19
山中　壇 市立⾧野高校 J 45 17 45 0 24 17
細川　晃太郎 帯広柏葉高校 J 46 15 26 15
中捨　朝陽 大東文化大学 47 15 36 5 44 0 31 10
出町　拓人 八戸西高校 J 48 14 27 14
雨宮　伊吹 明治大学 49 13 47 0 DQ 28 13
羽多野　幸宏 東洋大学 50 12 37 4 33 8
鮫川　友希 日本大学 51 11 30 11
中村　和平 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 52 10 41 0 31 10
干川　武流 東洋大学 53 9 57 0 43 0 32 9
船場　充嵩 高崎健大 J 54 8 40 1 34 7
太田　正清 岡谷南高校 J 55 7 60 0 34 7
湯澤　大翔 大東文化大学 56 6 64 0 46 0 35 6
今井　寛人 日本体育大学 57 6 65 0 35 6
佐藤　侑翔 嬬恋高校 J 58 3 38 3
菊池　仁貴 大東文化大学 59 2 55 0 39 2
山中　莉輝 市立⾧野高校 J 60 1 59 0 40 1
武田　來侍 法政大学 61 0 44 0
立花　侑二郎 白樺学園高校 J 61 0 50 0
原　瑞樹 東洋大学 61 0 54 0
武舎　亮佑 佐久⾧聖高校 J 61 0 56 0
渡邉　公雅 小海高校 J 61 0 58 0
石岡　宏介 山形中央高 J 61 0 61 0
伊藤　皐稀 日本大学 61 0 62 0 45 0
佐々木　大樹 信州大学 61 0 63 0
加藤 真輝 嬬恋高校 J 61 0 42 0
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
山中　壇 市立⾧野高校 J 1 131 10 31 1 50 1 50
菊池　仁貴 大東文化大学 2 111 11 30 3 43 5 38
戸水　駿大 日本大学 3 109 16 25 5 38 2 46
山﨑　凌駕 東洋大学 4 104 13 28 4 40 6 36
山中　莉輝 市立⾧野高校 J 5 94 14 27 6 36 10 31
松本　叶夢 東洋大学 6 90 15 26 9 32 9 32
原　瑞樹 東洋大学 7 87 17 24 8 33 11 30
倉澤　伸太郎 法政大学 8 85 19 22 7 34 12 29
佐藤　来輝 市立⾧野高校 J 9 79 20 21 10 31 14 27
加藤 真輝 嬬恋高校 J 10 75 9 32 3 43
湯澤　大翔 大東文化大学 11 74 21 20 12 29 16 25
太田　正清 岡谷南高校 J 12 73 8 33 4 40
武田　來侍 法政大学 13 59 12 29 11 30
武舎　亮佑 佐久⾧聖高校 J 14 56 18 23 8 33
出町　拓人 八戸西高校 J 15 50 1 50
宮原　啓 早稲田大学 16 46 2 46
坂野　誠道 白樺学園高校 J 17 46 2 46
平子　諒一 白樺学園高校 J 18 43 3 43
細川　晃太郎 帯広柏葉高校 J 19 40 4 40
佐藤　将太 白樺学園高校 J 20 38 5 38
丸子　颯大 白樺学園高校 J 21 36 6 36
佐々木　海地 法政大学 22 34 7 34
木本　拓真 白樺学園高校 J 23 34 7 34
森川　凌羽 恵那農業高校 J 24 28 13 28
遠山　幸之助 恵那農業高校 J 25 26 15 26
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
菊池　健太 青森県競技力対策本部 1 143 3 43 1 50 1 50
干川　脩太 TEAM FRONTIER 2 125 6 36 3 43 2 46
立花　英太郎 専修大学 3 110 7 34 4 40 6 36
引地　朔野 日本体育大学 4 106 11 30 5 38 5 38
今井　寛人 日本体育大学 5 103 10 31 9 32 4 40
市場　椋也 高崎健大 6 99 13 28 13 28 3 43
吉澤　柊威 大東文化大学 7 95 9 32 7 34 12 29
小川　拓朗 栃木県スポーツ協会 8 92 2 46 2 46
小谷　謙太朗 日本体育大学 9 91 15 26 8 33 9 32
菊原　颯 明治大学 10 86 18 23 12 29 7 34
黒坂　快斗 専修大学 J 11 82 19 22 14 27 8 33
大森　栄司 専修大学 J 12 73 22 19 15 26 13 28
宮原　啓 早稲田大学 13 66 25 16 22 19 10 31
船場　充嵩 高崎健大 J 14 66 23 18 18 23 16 25
田原　秀真 明治大学 15 64 27 14 17 24 15 26
佐藤　真翔 高崎健大 16 63 29 12 11 30 20 21
佐藤　太陽 明治大学 17 56 21 20 6 36 DQ
中村　虎太郎 明治大学 18 53 35 6 24 17 11 30
松本　一成 ホンダカーズ群馬 19 51 12 29 19 22
土屋　良輔 （株）メモリード 20 50 1 50
中村　龍太郎 明治大学 21 50 39 2 20 21 14 27
雨宮　伊吹 明治大学 22 48 DNS 16 25 18 23
佐々木　海地 法政大学 23 46 31 10 23 18 23 18
加藤 真輝 嬬恋高校 J 24 41 38 3 27 14 17 24
遠藤　二千翔 恵那市スポーツ連盟 25 40 4 40
菊池　仁貴 大東文化大学 26 40 37 4 25 16 21 20
羽多野　幸宏 東洋大学 27 39 45 0 21 20 22 19
伊藤　貴裕 白銅 28 38 5 38
齊下　功聖 大東文化大学 29 36 36 5 10 31
堀川　雄大 白樺学園高校 J 30 33 8 33
原田　海聞 山梨学院大学 31 30 44 0 26 15 26 15
蟻戸　丈生 大東文化大学 32 29 42 0 28 13 25 16
山﨑　凌駕 東洋大学 33 28 41 0 30 11 24 17
木本　拓真 白樺学園高校 J 34 27 14 27
倉澤　伸太郎 法政大学 35 26 48 0 29 12 27 14
平子　諒一 白樺学園高校 J 36 25 16 25
坂野　誠道 白樺学園高校 J 37 24 17 24
伊藤　皐稀 日本大学 38 23 50 0 31 10 28 13
白川　弘 大東文化大学 39 22 19 22
林　拓磨 専修大学 40 21 20 21 WDR WDR
三井　翔太 高崎健大 41 17 24 17
出町　拓人 八戸西高校 J 42 15 26 15
佐藤　将太 白樺学園高校 J 43 13 28 13
遠山　幸之助 恵那農業高校 J 44 12 29 12
山中　壇 市立⾧野高校 J 45 11 30 11
太田　正清 岡谷南高校 J 46 9 32 9
小坂　陽汰 高崎健大 J 47 8 33 8
⾧岡　歩太 白樺学園高校 J 48 7 34 7
丸子　颯大 白樺学園高校 J 49 1 40 1
立花　侑二郎 白樺学園高校 J 50 0 43 0
干川　武流 東洋大学 50 0 46 0
山中　莉輝 市立⾧野高校 J 50 0 47 0
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
小坂　陽汰 高崎健大 J 1 84 3 24 1 30 1 30
市場　椋也 高崎健大 2 59 2 27 4 21 10 11
船場　充嵩 高崎健大 J 3 55 9 12 5 19 3 24
山中　壇 市立⾧野高校 J 4 53 5 19 7 15 5 19
雨宮　伊吹 明治大学 5 44 15 6 6 17 4 21
干川　武流 東洋大学 6 42 11 10 3 24 13 8
菊池　仁貴 大東文化大学 7 41 1 30 20 1 11 10
中村　龍太郎 明治大学 8 38 13 8 18 3 2 27
田原　秀真 明治大学 9 34 7 15 15 6 8 13
菊原　颯 明治大学 10 33 12 9 9 12 9 12
黒澤　慎吾 明治大学 J 11 31 6 17 13 8 15 6
吉澤　柊威 大東文化大学 12 27 2 27
原田　海聞 山梨学院大学 13 24 14 7 6 17
松本　一成 ホンダカーズ群馬 14 23 8 13 11 10
干川　脩太 TEAM FRONTIER 15 21 4 21
佐藤　真翔 高崎健大 16 20 8 13 14 7
齊下　功聖 大東文化大学 17 20 10 11 12 9
倉澤　伸太郎 法政大学 18 15 22 0 7 15
戸水　駿大 日本大学 19 15 10 11 17 4
中村　虎太郎 明治大学 20 13 17 4 12 9
加藤 真輝 嬬恋高校 J 21 10 16 5 16 5
佐藤　侑翔 嬬恋高校 J 22 7 14 7
太田　正清 岡谷南高校 J 23 5 16 5
山中　莉輝 市立⾧野高校 J 24 5 19 2 18 3
森川　凌羽 恵那農業高校 J 25 2 19 2
遠山　幸之助 恵那農業高校 J 26 1 20 1
松本　叶夢 東洋大学 27 0 21 0 WDR
武舎　亮佑 佐久⾧聖高校 J 27 0 21 0
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